





FIC.2 ALTERNATING CURRENT

REF.NO. | PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 40324012 | Stator cover 1
2 060405010 | Cross recessed pan head screw M5 3
3 21007000 | Stator 1
4 21006000 | Rotator 1
5 40300052 | Frame 1
6 21006009 | Fan 1
7/ 050206115 | Hexagon bolt with flange M6 3
8 051008187 | Bolt M8x187 1

<35>




FIGC.5 CYLINDER HEAD

REF.NO. | PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 40300022 | Washer 1
2 40300019 Locating 2
3 40322006 | Intake valve 1
4 40322007 | Exhaust valve 1
5 40322001 | Cylinder head 1
6 40300024 | Push rod o
7 40322014 Rocker screw o
8 050206016 | Hexagon bolt with flangeM6 4
9 40322013 Adjuster 1
10 40322011 Valve rocker 1
11 40322012 Valve rocker arm(left) 1
12 0403060011]| Hexagon nut M6—8H 2
13 40322023 Arm- circlip 2
14 40322022 Arm ring 2
15 40324100 Sparkle plug BPRBHS 1
16 40322009 Valve retainer 2
17 40322017 Valve spring 2
18 40322018 Seal ring 1
19 40322019 Seal ring 1

<4>




FIG.4 MUFFLER

REF.NO. | PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 | 060405035 | Cross recessed pan head screw MSX3S 1
2 40325002 Air filter cover 1
3 40325004 Air filter 1
4 40325003 Element fitting 1
5 040406001 Hexagon nut 2
6 40322045 Gasket 1
7 40325001 Air fillter case 1
8 40300039 Gasket 1
9 40324582 Carburetor 1
10 40300035 Gasket 2
1 40300037 Gasket 1
12 40322016 Stud 2
13 040405001 Hexagon nut 1
14 040205008 Circle nut M5 1
15 40325005 Mat tube 2

<5>




FIG.5 PISTON—CONNECTING—CRANK

REF.NO. | PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 403501004 Key 5x16 1
2 40301007 Crank 1
3 40317003 Hexagon Bolt with flange M6x35 2
4 40317002 Connecting rod cap 1
5 40317001 Connecting rod 1
6 40342010 Piston pin 1
7/ 403542009 Piston pin circlip 2
8 40342005 Piston 1
9 403542006 Oil ring 1

10 40342007/

Compression ring

11 40342008

Compression ring

JF

<6>




FIG.7 MUFFLER

WW REF.NO. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 40313000 Muffler 1
2 40300461 Muffler gasket 1
3 40313002 WasherBVent—pipe 1
4 050601018 Hexagon bolt MBx18 2
5 40313007 WasherBVent—pipe 1
6 | 040308001 Hexagon nut M8 2
7 | 40312002 WasherBVent—pipe w
3 40300061 WasherBVent—pipe 1
9 | 40322015 Stud 2
10 | 40300068 Crankcase wind 1
11 40300065 Muffler wind 1
12 0160505006 Cross recess pan head tapping screw ST5x6 4
15 | 40300064 Crankcase wind 1
14| 40300067 Crankcase wind 1
15 | 0160505006 | Screw ST5%6 2

<8>




FIG.6 GOVERNOR ARM

REF.NO.|  PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 40300043 Link rod 1
2 40300044 Spring 1
3 40300041 Covernor 1
4 40300042 Spring 1
5 060404025 Cross recessed pan head screw M4x25 1
6 40324008 Spring 1
7 40324006 Adjust 1
3 40324007 Adjust 1
9 0502060710 Hexagon bolt with flange M6XI0 o
10 40300011 Governor shaft 1
11 4050013 Clip 1
12 21000018 Wind door rotary brace 1
13 21000019 Wind door rod 1
14 21000021 Handle attachment 1
15 21000020 Wind door handle 1
16 010205008 Rivet 5x8 1
17 040406001 Hexagon nut 1

</>




LS

N/

N

7
&

7

FIG.T CRANKCASE,FLYWHEEL

REF.NO. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 0502080710 | Hexagon bolt with flange MBx10 3
2 40308000 | Recoil starter 1
3 040312001 | Hexagon nut M12x1.25 1
4 40300034 | Starter pulley 1
5 40324005 | Wind leader 1
6 050306008| Hexagon balt with flange M6x8 4
7 40300030 | Fan 1
8 40304000 | Flywheel 1
9 40300031 | Igniter 1
10 050206020| Hexagon bolt with flange M6x20 2
17 40300004 | Ol seal 1
12 4052003 Washer 1
13 40320000 | Speed regulation wheel 1
14 40300001 | Crankcase 1
15 4050047/ Hexagon bolt 1
16 4050048 Washer 1
17 40321000 | Ol level gauge 1
18 050206012 | Hexagon bolt with flange M6x12 2
19 40300005 | Bearing 6203 1
20 | 40300019 |Locating ring 5
21 403180071 | Camshaft 1
22 | 40300015 | Valve lifter 5
25 40300045 | Bearing 6303 1
24 40300020 | Gasket 1

<>




1-877-270-7772
=J=!-POWER 226 Damwile Road

Another quality GOSS product. MiSSissauga, ON, L5T 2H7






